

ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2019 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
		2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019
		SUMMARIZED YTD	ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2019	Prior Years	2019	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related To 2019 Budget Year	YTD	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT	AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT OF Time YTD
ASSETS																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	657,142.84	98,456.79	2,444,072.14	2,542,528.93						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	657,142.84	98,456.79	2,444,072.14	2,542,528.93						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL ASSETS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	657,142.84	98,456.79	2,444,072.14	2,542,528.93						
LIABILITIES																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-7,856.43	-1,638.86	945.00	-693.86						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-7,856.43	-1,638.86	945.00	-693.86						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-7,856.43	-1,638.86	945.00	-693.86						
FUND EQUITY																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL FUND EQUITY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
REVENUES																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6311	Federal Grants	-832,385.00	-832,385.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	60,975.00	0.00	283,371.88	283,371.88	34%	-549,013.12	34%	34%	41%	
6314	Title Xx	-179,086.00	-179,086.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	16,706.00	0.00	60,020.00	60,020.00	34%	-119,066.00	34%	34%	41%	
6321	State Grants	-13,077,326.00	-13,077,326.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	631,916.00	0.00	3,010,171.93	3,010,171.93	23%	-10,067,154.07	23%	23%	41%	
6327	Medical Assistance	-145,000.00	-145,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	35,213.99	0.00	121,475.70	121,475.70	84%	-23,524.30	84%	84%	41%	
6300	Intergovernmental	-14,233,797.00	-14,233,797.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	744,810.99	0.00	3,475,039.51	3,475,039.51	24%	-10,758,757.49	24%	24%	41%	
6444	Other Fees	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,201.23	0.00	56,765.17	56,765.17	0%	56,765.17	0%	0%	41%	
6454	Other Support	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100.00	0.00	260.00	260.00	0%	260.00	0%	0%	41%	
6463	Concessions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	29.19	0.00	278.04	278.04	0%	278.04	0%	0%	41%	
6473	Health Choice Revenues	-1,945,000.00	-1,945,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	180,662.97	0.00	627,820.24	627,820.24	32%	-1,317,179.76	32%	32%	41%	
6479	Grant Match	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	43,756.29	43,756.29	0%	43,756.29	0%	0%	41%	
6400	Charges for Services	-1,945,000.00	-1,945,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	189,993.39	0.00	728,879.74	728,879.74	37%	-1,216,120.26	37%	37%	41%	
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6751	Contributions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	25.00	0.00	50.00	50.00	0%	50.00	0%	0%	41%	
6700	Other Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	25.00	0.00	50.00	50.00	0%	50.00	0%	0%	41%	
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6865	Transfer From Other Funds	-577,000.00	-577,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6900	Charges to County Agencies	-577,000.00	-577,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-577,000.00	0%	0%	41%	
	TOTAL REVENUES	-16,755,797.00	-16,755,797.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	934,829.38	0.00	4,203,969.25	4,203,969.25	25%	-12,551,827.75	25%	25%	41%	
EXPENSES																	
7100	Personnel Services	6,666,948.06	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	41%	
7113	Professional	0.00	4,117,700.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-430,560.26	0.00	-1,594,603.63	-1,594,603.63	0%	2,523,096.87	39%	39%	41%	
7114	Staff	0.00	430,588.89	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-63,637.85	0.00	-212,952.42	-212,952.42	0%	217,636.47	49%	49%	41%	
7115	Wages	0.00	153,487.01	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-16,633.39	0.00	-61,537.35	-61,537.35	0%	91,949.66	40%	40%	41%	
7121	Fica	0.00	359,685.92	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-37,789.39	0.00	-138,440.01	-138,440.01	0%	221,245.91	38%	38%	41%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	393,602.67	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-42,699.98	0.00	-157,252.75	-157,252.75	0%	236,349.92	40%	40%	41%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	16,828.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,075.52	0.00	-3,970.95	-3,970.95	0%	12,857.05	24%	24%	41%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	6,765.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-174.19	0.00	-5,962.52	-5,962.52	0%	802.48	88%	88%	41%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	53,130.07	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-5,782.02	0.00	-21,139.25	-21,139.25	0%	31,990.82	40%	40%	41%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	1,102,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-117,610.35	0.00	-432,220.25	-432,220.25	0%	670,179.75	39%	39%	41%	
7132	Dental	0.00	27,040.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,953.92	0.00	-10,904.13	-10,904.13	0%	16,135.87	40%	40%	41%	
7133	Vision	0.00	5,720.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,346.84	0.00	-4,920.57	-4,920.57	0%	799.43	86%	86%	41%	
7100	Personnel Services	6,666,948.06	6,666,948.06	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-720,263.51	0.00	-2,643,903.83	-2,643,903.83	40%	4,023,044.23	40%	40%	41%	
7200	Supplies	101,698.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-739.15	-730.31	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-730.31	0%	0%	41%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,096.00	-1,096.00	0%	596.00	219%	219%	41%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-717.53	-402.24	-2,140.15	-2,542.39	0%	7,859.85	21%	21%	41%	
7221	Food	0.00	900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-855.35	0.00	-1,937.90	-1,937.90	0%	-1,037.90	215%	215%	41%	
7227	Other Oper Supplies	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-74.19	-74.19	0%	-74.19	0%	0%	41%	
7228	Other Equipment & Furniture	0.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-7,116.79	0.00	-7,461.85	-7,461.85	0%	2,538.15	75%	75%	41%	
7231	Drugs & Medicine	0.00	800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	800.00	0%	0%	41%	
7232	Medical & Dental Supplies	0.00	80,191.64</														

Department: H
As of: 2019-05-31

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2019 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2019 SUMMARIZED YTD	2019 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2019	Prior Years	2019	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2019 Budget Year	YTD	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2019 BGT PCT	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
7332	Printing	0.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,023.15	-2,023.15		0%	1,976.85	51%	51%	41%
7334	Rent	0.00	693,460.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-59,801.71	-81,658.73	-205,321.24	-286,979.97		0%	488,138.76	30%	30%	41%
7336	Equipment Maintenance & Repair	0.00	3,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-0.38	-37.90	-0.38	-38.28		0%	3,599.62	0%	0%	41%
7341	Administrative Cost	0.00	30,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,340.71	-3,340.71		0%	26,659.29	11%	11%	41%
7344	Travel - Other	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-34.50	0.00	-527.94	-527.94		0%	-527.94	0%	0%	41%
7345	Other Contractual Services	0.00	85,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,819.44	-10,581.76	-93,981.22	-104,562.98		0%	-8,981.22	111%	111%	41%
7346	Misc Services	0.00	120,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-311.30	-754.40	31,087.52	30,333.12		0%	151,087.52	-26%	-26%	41%
7357	Security Deposits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-655.00	0.00	-2,940.00	-2,940.00		0%	-2,940.00	0%	0%	41%
7367	Association Dues	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-9,893.00	-9,893.00		0%	-4,893.00	198%	198%	41%
7388	Employee	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	548.00	548.00		0%	548.00	0%	0%	41%
7399	Other Services	0.00	50,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-7,386.82	-7,386.82		0%	42,613.18	15%	15%	41%
7300	Purchased Services	1,624,607.64	1,356,655.64	79.90	0.00	-4,745.60	-142,198.61	-88,904.29	-96,415.69	-440,593.75	-537,009.44	1,041,815.28	36%	773,863.28	32%	43%	41%
7400	Special Services	7,873,543.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	41%
7401	MASTRR Claims	0.00	7,820,993.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-597,906.43	0.00	-2,968,077.16	-2,968,077.16		0%	4,852,916.14	38%	38%	41%
7446	Legal Hearing	0.00	45,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-217.04	0.00	-13,214.81	-13,214.81		0%	31,785.19	29%	29%	41%
7451	Transportation (N)	0.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0%	500.00	0%	0%	41%
7470	MH/MR Base Funded Svcs-Non-SSR	0.00	448,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-85,835.07	0.00	-383,745.02	-383,745.02		0%	82,254.98	86%	86%	41%
7400	Special Services	7,873,543.30	8,312,493.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-683,958.54	0.00	-3,365,036.99	-3,365,036.99	4,508,506.31	43%	4,947,456.31	40%	40%	41%
7500	Capital Expenditures	189,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-11,567.52	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	-11,567.52	0%	0%	41%
7531	Furniture & Fixtures	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,742.50	0.00	-2,742.50	-2,742.50		0%	-2,742.50	0%	0%	41%
7534	Computer Software	0.00	52,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-32,025.00	0.00	-32,025.00	-32,025.00		0%	19,975.00	62%	62%	41%
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-22,653.46	0.00	-22,653.46	-22,653.46		0%	-22,653.46	0%	0%	41%
7500	Capital Expenditures	189,000.00	52,000.00	0.00	0.00	-11,567.52	-57,420.96	-57,420.96	0.00	-57,420.96	-57,420.96	120,011.52	37%	-16,988.48	110%	133%	41%
7900	Charges From County Agents	300,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	41%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00	300,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-24,470.58	0.00	-122,352.90	-122,352.90		0%	177,647.10	41%	41%	41%
7900	Charges from County Agents	300,000.00	300,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-24,470.58	0.00	-122,352.90	-122,352.90	177,647.10	41%	177,647.10	41%	41%	41%
	TOTAL EXPENSES	16,755,797.00	16,755,797.00	79.90	0.00	-5,484.75	-154,496.44	-1,584,115.79	-96,817.93	-6,648,986.39	-6,745,804.32	9,952,314.17	41%	9,952,314.17	40%	41%	41%